UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY



REGION 2 290 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

May 5, 2023 @ 9:25 am USEPA – Region II Regional Hearing Clerk

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL – Rwilkes@KuehneCompany.com

Richard Wilkes Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Kuehne Chemical Company 86 North Hackensack Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032

Re: In the Matter of Kuehne Chemical Company TRI Facility ID: 07032KHNCH86HAC Docket No. EPCRA-02-2023-4103

Dear Mr. Wilkes:

Enclosed is a copy of the Consent Agreement and Final Order in the above referenced proceeding, signed by the Regional Administrator of the United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2.

Please note that the period for the civil penalty payment commences as of the date this Final Order is signed by the Regional Administrator. Please arrange for payment of this penalty according to the instructions given in the Consent Agreement (see "Terms of Consent Agreement"). Specifically, please remember to electronically mail a verification <u>copy</u> of the company's payment record to James Crossmon, as detailed in the Consent Agreement.

Sincerely,

James Crossmon Region 2 TRI Coordinator

Enclosure

Copy by E-mail:Laura HenneNew Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Sustainability, Mail Code 401-02B
401 East State Street
P.O. Box 420
Trenton, NJ 08625-0420
Laura.Henne@dep.nj.gov